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MINUTES 

May, 21, 2017 
 

Thanks to Joanne Brennen for taking notes in my absence--Neil 

GENERAL MEETING: 

1. Meeting called to order at 1:40. 

2. Minutes: No report. 

3. Treasurer’s Report. Larry Brennen gave the report:  

 Income:  $750.00 

            Expenses:  $713.00 

Balance:  $ 6,805.69  

4. Food: Good 

5. Sunshine: No report 

6. Music: No report 

7. Sound: There was an extensive discussion about sound 

equipment. Bill will look into some options.  

8. Gigs: Joanne presented 5 new gigs (see below). All approved.  

New business.  

1. Nancy Kick proposed we do a pro bono gig for Jean Cote. Joanne will follow up. 

2. Motion was made to have Neil draft a letter to the Burkleys awarding them life-time memberships for their 

service and contributions to the club. Approved. 

3. It was suggested that before every performance a sound check be made by having the person that will be 

using the mike do the check, using their instrument, to make sure it is satisfactory and to their liking. 

 

Moved by Becky to adjourn. 

 

A reminder: after Memorial Day we wear blue shirts and khaki pants. 

 

Approved Gigs (also listed on the Web page at  http://niagarafiddlers.org under “Where We’re Playing”):  

 

NEW, Jun 2, Fri, 2:30-3:30pm, Oakwood Sr Living, 3426 Delaware Ave, Kenmore 

NEW, Jun 5, Mon, 2:30-3:30pm, Weinburg Garden House 2, 2700 N. Forrest Rd, Getzville 

Jun 7, Wed, 6:00-7:00,  Lions Club, Classic 5, Niag Falls Blvd, Amherst  

NEW, Jun 13, 4-5:00pm, Amberleigh Asst Lv, 2330 Maple Rd, Williamsville 

Jun 14, Wed., 7:00-8:00, Tennyson Court, 49 Tennyson Ct., Williamsville 

Jun 23, Fri, 2:00-3:00, Heathwood, 815 Hopkins Rd, Amherst 

Jun 30, Fri, 1:00-2:00, Niagara Falls Sr. Care, 1302 Main St., Niag Falls 

 

Jul 1, Sat, 11:00am-12:30pm, Alden’s Farmers Market, Tractor Supply Plaza, Broadway, Alden 

Jul 8, Sat, 2:00-3:00, Crestwood Independent Living (Elderwood at Wheatfield), 100 Crestwood Ct, Wheatfield, 

off Niag Falls Blvd 

Board Members: 
President: Bob Toth 
Vice President: Bill Pocobello 
Secretary: Neil Yerkey 
Treasurer: Larry Brennen 
Gig Chair: Joanne Brennen  
Lead Fiddler:  Sharon Cianciosi 
At Large Members: 
Steve Kick 
Nancy Kick 
Nancy Yerkey 
Dale Cummings 



Jul 13, Tues, 2:00-3:00, Elderwood @ Lancaster, 1818 Como Park Blvd, Lancaster 

Jul 20, Thurs, 2:00-3:00, Tonawanda Manor, 111 Ensminger Rd, Tonawanda 

Jul 29, Sat, 4:30-6:00, Springville @ the Mercantile 

 

Aug 9, 11:00-Noon, Batavia Veterans’ Home,   

Aug 18, Fri, 3:00-4:00, Riverwood, 2850, Grand Island Blvd, Grand Island 

Aug 22, Tues, 1:00-2:00, Complete Sr Care, 1302 Main St, Niag Falls 

 

Sept 10, Sun, 1:00-3:00, Gas & Steam Engine Show, 10400 Gillate Rd, Alexander 

Sep 19, Wed, 7:00-8:00, Tennyson Court, 49 Tennyson Ct., Williamsville 

 

Oct 17, Tues, 2:00-3:00, Newfane Rehab, 2709 Transit Rd., Newfane 

NEW: Oct 24, Tues, 7:00pm ? Christoforo Columbo Society, Pine Ave, Niagara Falls,  details to follow. 

 

Nov 7, Tues, 2:30-3:30, Fox Run,5689 Big Tree Rd, Orchard  Park 

NEW: Nov 18, Sat, 2:00, Crestwood Independent Living (Elderwood at Wheatfield, 100 Crestwood Ct., 

Wheatfield  

Nov 27, Mon, 2:00-3:00, Elderwood @ Lancaster, 1818 Como Park Blvd 

 

2018 

Jan 19, Fri, 1:00-2:00pm Lord of Life, 1025 Borden Rd, Depew 

 

 


